housing development and affordability in our community. 

BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION: 

To comply with HUD grant guidelines, the CRA must establish funding agreements with each partner 
receiving a portion of the grant.  According to the Grant Agreement, the CRA will make available One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) of PRO Housing Grant Funds from 
HUD for the implementation of the PRO Housing Grant Program, and Twenty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($20,000.00) of Tax Increment Revenue Funds for each fiscal year during the term of the 
Agreement. 

The CRA will reimburse the City for completing activities consistent with the Grant Agreement on a timely